
Salve Regina (15-3-0) -vs- Salem St. (3-9-2)
01/13/2026 at Salem, Massachusetts

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/13/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 206
Location: Salem, Massachusetts
Officials: Referee: NA NA; Referee: NA NA; Linesman: NA NA;
Linesman: NA NA

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Salve Regina 2 0 1 3
Salem St. 1 0 0 1

SRU: DeStefani, Cade (1); Arizo, Jack (1); Elkins, Aidan (1)
SSU: Barrett, Ryan (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type SRU SSU
1st 06:30 SRU DeStefani, Cade Connolly, Aidan, Arizo, Jack EV, FG 1 0
1st 10:17 SRU Arizo, Jack DeStefani, Cade, Elkins, Aidan EV, GW 2 0
1st 14:35 SSU Barrett, Ryan Francis, Aren, Whitelaw, Eric EV 2 1
3rd 10:58 SRU Elkins, Aidan Connolly, Aidan EV 3 1

Salve Regina Power Plays Salem St. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 00:43 02:43 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 13:04 15:04 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 15:29 17:29 02:00 2 0 --

06:00 2 0 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:05 06:05 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 12:47 14:47 02:00 0 0 --

04:00 0 0 0/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SRU DeStefani, Cade 02:00 Goaltender Interference MINOR 04:05 PP
2nd SSU Taddia, Shane 02:00 Tripping MINOR 00:43 PP
2nd SSU James, Carson 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 13:04 PP
3rd SRU Arizo, Jack 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 12:47 PP

3rd SSU Cummings, Seamus 10:00 Misconduct
10MINMIS

C 12:47
3rd SSU Bender, Aidan 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 15:29 PP



Individual
Salve Regina 3

Salem St. 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Cocuzzo, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Farrell, Bradey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Hineman, Grant 0 0 1 2 1 4 -1 - - 0
7 Hammel, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
8 Plaza, Brady 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
9 DeStefani, Cade 1 1 4 4 1 9 2 8-10 1-2 0
10 Kruska, Karsten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Abban, Brendan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
14 Mabbett, Parker 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1-2 - 0
17 Baumann, Walter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Gerum, Thomas 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-8 - 0
19 Calder, Logan 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 15-22 - 0
21 Hember, Teddie 0 0 0 1 2 3 -1 0-1 - 0
22 Coupe, Aidan 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 5-10 - 0
23 Connolly, Aidan 0 2 2 0 0 2 3 3-4 - 0
25 Plaza, Cody 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 - - 2
27 Davis, Roger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Warren, Selby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Quackenbush, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
43 Arizo, Jack 1 1 2 2 1 5 2 - 1-2 0
44 Bramwell, Jacob 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 - - 0
49 Grobanopoulos, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
53 Elkins, Aidan 1 1 0 0 2 2 2 - - 1
60 Egbali, Manny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
72 Brunton, Matthew 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 5 15 14 11 40 10 33-57 2-4 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Vittands, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Wilson, Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Meagher, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - - 0
4 Loughnane, Declan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Magliozzi, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Cummings, Seamus 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-10 1
7 Francis, Aren 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
8 Dowd, Christopher 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
9 Babineau, Matt 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 1-2 - 0
10 Whitman, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Sweet, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 McWhinnie, Sean 0 0 0 1 0 1 -3 1-2 - 0
14 Conlon, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Klass, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Young, Owen 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
16 Barrett, Ryan 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 9-17 - 1
17 Dill, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 - 0
18 James, Carson 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 4-12 1-2 1
19 Taddia, Shane 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 2-9 1-2 2
20 Whitelaw, Eric 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
21 Slepica, Josef 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Locke, Owen 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - - 3
22 Greatorex, Landyn 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 2-3 - 0
24 Wilkie, Mitch 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
25 Strykowski, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Tatro, James 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-2 - 0



27 Berndt, Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Locke, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Bender, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
30 Nepveu, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Dougherty, Billy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-6 - 1
34 Waselko, Jon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Thomas, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Giglio, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 7 4 4 15 -10 24-57 4-16 11

Salve Regina Goalkeeping Salem St. Goalkeeping

Salve Regina Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Warren, Selby W 59:56 1 0 6 4 4 14
35 Quackenbush, Brady 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Egbali, Manny 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:04 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 6 4 4 14

Salem St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Nepveu, Will L 60:00 3 0 13 14 10 37
1 Vittands, Connor 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Whitman, Carson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Thomas, Hunter 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Giglio, Chris 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 13 14 10 37

Salve Regina Faceoffs Salem St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
19 Calder, Logan 15 7
9 DeStefani, Cade 8 2
22 Coupe, Aidan 5 5
23 Connolly, Aidan 3 1
14 Mabbett, Parker 1 1
18 Gerum, Thomas 1 7
21 Hember, Teddie 0 1

Totals 33 24

# Player W L
16 Barrett, Ryan 9 8
18 James, Carson 4 8
17 Dill, Zach 2 1
19 Taddia, Shane 2 7
22 Greatorex, Landyn 2 1
9 Babineau, Matt 1 1
13 McWhinnie, Sean 1 1
26 Tatro, James 1 1
28 Bender, Aidan 1 0
33 Dougherty, Billy 1 5

Totals 24 33



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Warren, Selby at goalie for SRU.
0-0 [00:00] Nepveu, Will at goalie for SSU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Dill, Zach won by SRU.
0-0 [00:15] Shot by SRU Calder, Logan MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
0-0 [00:51] Shot by SSU Locke, Owen MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
0-0 [00:51] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Barrett, Ryan won by SSU.
0-0 [01:09] Shot by SSU Greatorex, Landyn BLOCKED by Plaza, Cody.
0-0 [01:33] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
0-0 [02:00] Shot by SRU Bramwell, Jacob BLOCKED by Cummings, Seamus.
0-0 [02:11] Shot by SSU Dougherty, Billy WIDE.
0-0 [02:29] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs James, Carson won by SRU.
0-0 [03:01] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew WIDE.
0-0 [03:09] Shot by SRU Hineman, Grant MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
0-0 [03:52] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Barrett, Ryan won by SRU.
0-0 [04:05] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
0-0 [04:05] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
0-0 [04:05] Penalty on DeStefani, Cade SRU 2 minutes for GoalkeeperInterference.
0-0 PP SSU [04:05] Start power play for SSU.
0-0 PP SSU [04:05] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Barrett, Ryan won by SRU.
0-0 PP SSU [04:51] Shot by SSU Wilkie, Mitch HIT PIPE.
0-0 PP SSU [05:03] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Babineau, Matt won by SRU.
0-0 PP SSU [05:59] Shot by SSU Francis, Aren WIDE.
0-0 PP SSU [06:05] DeStefani, Cade (SRU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP SSU [06:05] End power play for SSU.
0-0 [06:30] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.

0-0

[06:30] GOAL by Salve Regina DeStefani, Cade (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Connolly, Aidan and Arizo, Jack,
On ice for SRU: Farrell, Bradey; Arizo, Jack; Bramwell, Jacob; DeStefani, Cade; Connolly, Aidan, On ice for SSU: Meagher,
Ryan; McWhinnie, Sean; Francis, Aren; Dougherty, Billy; Locke, Owen, goal number 11 for season.
Salve Regina 1, Salem St. 0

1-0 [06:30] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs McWhinnie, Sean won by SRU.
1-0 [07:16] Shot by SSU Young, Owen MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
1-0 [08:03] Shot by SRU Coupe, Aidan MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
1-0 [08:17] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Dill, Zach won by SSU.
1-0 [09:04] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs James, Carson won by SRU.
1-0 [09:06] Shot by SRU Bramwell, Jacob BLOCKED by Dougherty, Billy.

1-0

[10:17] GOAL by Salve Regina Arizo, Jack (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by DeStefani, Cade and Elkins,
Aidan, On ice for SRU: Arizo, Jack; DeStefani, Cade; Elkins, Aidan; Plaza, Cody; Connolly, Aidan, On ice for SSU: McWhinnie,
Sean; Wilkie, Mitch; Meagher, Ryan; Taddia, Shane; Dowd, Christopher, goal number 9 for season.
Salve Regina 2, Salem St. 0

2-0 [10:17] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Barrett, Ryan won by SRU.
2-0 [13:17] Shot by SSU Taddia, Shane MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
2-0 [13:17] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs McWhinnie, Sean won by SSU.
2-0 [14:07] Shot by SRU Hineman, Grant WIDE.
2-0 [14:07] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Barrett, Ryan won by SSU.
2-0 [14:18] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie WIDE.
2-0 [14:28] Shot by SRU Hineman, Grant WIDE.
2-0 [14:35] Shot by SSU Cummings, Seamus MISSED, save Warren, Selby.

2-0

[14:35] GOAL by Salem St. Barrett, Ryan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Francis, Aren and Whitelaw, Eric, On ice for SSU:
Whitelaw, Eric; Dougherty, Billy; Barrett, Ryan; Francis, Aren; Greatorex, Landyn, On ice for SRU: DeStefani, Cade;
Hineman, Grant; Arizo, Jack; Hember, Teddie; Farrell, Bradey, goal number 3 for season.
Salve Regina 2, Salem St. 1

2-1 [14:35] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Dill, Zach won by SSU.
2-1 [15:51] Shot by SRU Plaza, Brady MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [15:51] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs James, Carson won by SSU.
2-1 [17:01] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Taddia, Shane won by SSU.
2-1 [17:26] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Barrett, Ryan won by SRU.
2-1 [17:49] Shot by SRU Calder, Logan WIDE.
2-1 [17:59] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.



2-1 [18:20] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody BLOCKED by James, Carson.
2-1 [18:59] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [18:59] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [18:59] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Barrett, Ryan won by SRU.
2-1 [19:14] Shot by SRU Arizo, Jack MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [19:47] Shot by SSU Babineau, Matt MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
2-1 [19:56] Shot by SSU Greatorex, Landyn MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
2-1 [19:56] EMPTY NET at goalie for SRU.
2-1 [19:56] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs James, Carson won by SRU.
2-1 [20:00] Shot by SRU Mabbett, Parker MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [20:00] Warren, Selby at goalie for SRU.
2-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

2-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
2-1 [00:00] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Taddia, Shane won by SRU.
2-1 [00:21] Shot by SRU Arizo, Jack MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [00:43] Penalty on Taddia, Shane SSU 2 minutes for Tripping.
2-1 PP SRU [00:43] Start power play for SRU.
2-1 PP SRU [00:43] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Barrett, Ryan won by SRU.
2-1 PP SRU [01:13] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Barrett, Ryan won by SRU.
2-1 PP SRU [01:19] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Barrett, Ryan won by SSU.
2-1 PP SRU [01:48] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan BLOCKED by Young, Owen.
2-1 PP SRU [02:43] Taddia, Shane (SSU) penalty complete.
2-1 PP SRU [02:43] End power play for SRU.
2-1 [02:46] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Barrett, Ryan won by SSU.
2-1 [02:56] Shot by SSU Barrett, Ryan WIDE.
2-1 [03:22] Shot by SSU Barrett, Ryan BLOCKED by Plaza, Cody.
2-1 [05:55] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Taddia, Shane won by SRU.
2-1 [06:08] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [06:13] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [06:16] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Taddia, Shane won by SRU.
2-1 [07:04] Shot by SRU Arizo, Jack MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [07:15] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [07:15] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Barrett, Ryan won by SRU.
2-1 [07:55] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs James, Carson won by SSU.
2-1 [08:09] Shot by SSU James, Carson MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
2-1 [08:34] Shot by SRU Plaza, Brady BLOCKED by Locke, Owen.
2-1 [08:56] Shot by SRU Abban, Brendan WIDE.
2-1 [09:08] Shot by SRU Abban, Brendan MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [09:08] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Dougherty, Billy won by SRU.
2-1 [10:21] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan WIDE.
2-1 [10:43] Shot by SSU Greatorex, Landyn WIDE.
2-1 [11:20] Shot by SSU Babineau, Matt MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
2-1 [11:24] Shot by SSU Babineau, Matt MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
2-1 [11:24] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Greatorex, Landyn won by SSU.
2-1 [11:55] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs James, Carson won by SSU.
2-1 [12:34] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [12:50] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie BLOCKED by Taddia, Shane.
2-1 [13:04] Penalty on James, Carson SSU 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
2-1 [13:04] Faceoff Hember, Teddie vs Babineau, Matt won by SSU.
2-1 PP SRU [13:04] Start power play for SRU.
2-1 PP SRU [14:24] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade HIT PIPE.
2-1 PP SRU [15:04] James, Carson (SSU) penalty complete.
2-1 PP SRU [15:04] End power play for SRU.
2-1 [15:04] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [15:04] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Dougherty, Billy won by SRU.
2-1 [15:37] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade BLOCKED by Francis, Aren.
2-1 [15:37] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Barrett, Ryan won by SSU.
2-1 [16:13] Shot by SRU Mabbett, Parker BLOCKED by Barrett, Ryan.
2-1 [16:59] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [16:59] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Taddia, Shane won by SRU.
2-1 [17:15] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie WIDE.



2-1 [17:28] Shot by SRU Hineman, Grant MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [17:28] Shot by SRU Hineman, Grant MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [17:28] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Taddia, Shane won by SRU.
2-1 [18:15] Shot by SSU McWhinnie, Sean WIDE.
2-1 [18:22] Shot by SSU McWhinnie, Sean MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
2-1 [19:06] Shot by SRU Bramwell, Jacob MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [19:10] Shot by SRU Bramwell, Jacob MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [19:30] Shot by SRU Coupe, Aidan MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

2-1 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
2-1 [00:00] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Barrett, Ryan won by SSU.
2-1 [01:03] Shot by SSU Tatro, James MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
2-1 [01:13] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs James, Carson won by SRU.
2-1 [01:37] Shot by SRU Arizo, Jack MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [03:29] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Greatorex, Landyn won by SRU.
2-1 [04:08] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Taddia, Shane won by SSU.
2-1 [04:29] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [04:33] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Tatro, James won by SRU.
2-1 [04:37] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Tatro, James won by SSU.
2-1 [05:03] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Dougherty, Billy won by SSU.
2-1 [05:42] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas WIDE.
2-1 [05:52] Shot by SRU Elkins, Aidan MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [05:55] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Dougherty, Billy won by SRU.
2-1 [06:00] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [06:03] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Dougherty, Billy won by SRU.
2-1 [06:59] Shot by SSU James, Carson MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
2-1 [07:11] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [07:11] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs James, Carson won by SRU.
2-1 [07:25] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Barrett, Ryan won by SSU.
2-1 [07:47] Shot by SRU Hineman, Grant MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [07:47] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Taddia, Shane won by SRU.
2-1 [08:19] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew BLOCKED by Taddia, Shane.
2-1 [08:31] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew BLOCKED by Locke, Owen.
2-1 [09:35] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs James, Carson won by SRU.
2-1 [09:40] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
2-1 [09:40] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Barrett, Ryan won by SSU.

2-1

[10:58] GOAL by Salve Regina Elkins, Aidan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Connolly, Aidan and , , On ice for SRU: Arizo, Jack;
DeStefani, Cade; Plaza, Cody; Elkins, Aidan; Connolly, Aidan, On ice for SSU: James, Carson; McWhinnie, Sean; Wilkie,
Mitch; Meagher, Ryan; Dowd, Christopher, goal number 1 for season.
Salve Regina 3, Salem St. 1

3-1 [10:58] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs James, Carson won by SRU.
3-1 [11:07] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Dougherty, Billy won by SRU.
3-1 [11:15] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew WIDE.
3-1 [11:51] Shot by SRU Hammel, Jonathan MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
3-1 [12:16] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Taddia, Shane won by SRU.
3-1 [12:47] Penalty on Arizo, Jack SRU 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
3-1 PP SSU [12:47] Start power play for SSU.
3-1 PP SSU [12:47] Penalty on Cummings, Seamus SSU 10 minutes for AbuseOfOfficials.
3-1 PP SSU [12:47] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Barrett, Ryan won by SSU.
3-1 PP SSU [14:09] Shot by SSU Babineau, Matt BLOCKED by Elkins, Aidan.
3-1 PP SSU [14:47] Arizo, Jack (SRU) penalty complete.
3-1 PP SSU [14:47] End power play for SSU.
3-1 [15:29] Shot by SRU Arizo, Jack BLOCKED by Locke, Owen.
3-1 [15:29] Penalty on Bender, Aidan SSU 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
3-1 PP SRU [15:29] Start power play for SRU.
3-1 PP SRU [15:29] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Bender, Aidan won by SSU.
3-1 PP SRU [16:21] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
3-1 PP SRU [16:21] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Greatorex, Landyn won by SSU.
3-1 PP SRU [17:26] Shot by SRU Mabbett, Parker MISSED, save Nepveu, Will.
3-1 PP SRU [17:26] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs James, Carson won by SRU.
3-1 PP SRU [17:29] Bender, Aidan (SSU) penalty complete.



3-1 PP SRU [17:29] End power play for SRU.
3-1 [17:33] Shot by SSU Locke, Owen MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
3-1 [18:03] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs James, Carson won by SSU.
3-1 [19:12] Shot by SSU Greatorex, Landyn MISSED, save Warren, Selby.
3-1 [20:00] End of period.
3-1 [20:00] Cummings, Seamus (SSU) penalty complete.


